Useable Gates 2,500 5,000
Macrocells 128 256
Logic array Blocks 8 16
Max user I/O pins 96 158
Speed Grades -4, -5, -7, -10 -5, -6, -7, -10
100-Pin TQFP 144-Pin TQFP
144-Pin TQFP 208-Pin PQFP
3KA tbl 01A

CL3256A Laser Processed Logic Devices
Page 14
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Type Speed Altera Equivalent
CL3256ATC144-10 Commercial 144-pin Thin QFP -10 EPM3256ATC144-10
CL3256ATC144-7 -7 EPM3256ATC144-7
CL3256ATC144-6 -6 EPM3256ATC144-6
CL3256ATC144-5 -5 N/A
CL3256AQC208-10 Commercial 208-pin Plastic QFP -10 EPM3256AQC208-10
CL3256AQC208-7 -7 EPM3256AQC208-7
CL3256AQC208-6 -6 EPM3256AQC208-6
CL3256AQC208-5 -5 N/A
3256A tbl 02